
44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

12 - 14 August 2016
Final results qualifying
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCls PICCar Laps
79 Andrew Hibberd 2:01.887 9  1 136.99E1 1 Lotus 22 10

55 Manfredo Rossi di Montelera 2:01.963 8 0.076 2 0.076 136.90E1 2 Lotus 22 9

181 Gregory Thornton 2:02.217 6 0.254 3 0.330 136.62E1 3 Lotus 22 7

53 Philipp Buhofer 2:02.363 11 0.146 4 0.476 136.45E1 4 Lola Mk V A 11

89 Mark Pangborn 2:02.963 10 0.600 5 1.076 135.79E1 5 Lotus 20B 11

69 Stuart Roach 2:03.891 9 0.928 6 2.004 134.77E1 6 Alexis Mk IV 10

49 Ivo Goeckmann 2:05.214 7 1.323 7 3.327 133.35D2 1 Jolus FJ 10

56 Joao Paulo Campos Costa 2:05.544 3 0.330 8 3.657 133.00E1 7 Lola Mk V 10

68 Bruno Weibel 2:06.436 9 0.892 9 4.549 132.06D2 2 Lotus 20 9

88 Martin Halusa 2:06.653 5 0.217 10 4.766 131.83E1 8 Lotus 20 10

54 Niklas Halusa 2:07.397 5 0.744 11 5.510 131.06E1 9 Lotus 22 6

140 Philippe Bonny 2:09.325 7 1.928 12 7.438 129.11H 1 Tecno F3 1000cc 9

74 Iain Rowley 2:09.420 3 0.095 13 7.533 129.01E1 10 Lola Mk V 6

61 Jörgen Brynne 2:09.457 9 0.037 14 7.570 128.98E1 11 Merlyn Mk 3 10

194 Johannes Kistler 2:10.136 5 0.679 15 8.249 128.30E1 12 Lotus 22 9

33 Chris Drake 2:11.672 9 1.536 16 9.785 126.81B2 1 Terrier MK 4 S 1 9

86 Caroline Abbou Rossi di Montelera 2:12.308 5 0.636 17 10.421 126.20E1 13 Brabham BT6 6

2 Michael Hibberd 2:14.590 9 2.282 18 12.703 124.06B2 2 Lola Mk II 9

23 Nick Taylor 2:15.726 7 1.136 19 13.839 123.02B2 3 Elva 100 9

66 Sharon Adelman 2:15.782 8 0.056 20 13.895 122.97E1 14 Brabham BT6 10

StewardStewardSteward

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:01.887  in lap  9  by  nbr. 79 : Andrew Hibberd(Andrew Hibberd) ()
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44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

12 - 14 August 2016
Final results qualifying
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCls PICCar Laps
41 Peter Knöfel 2:17.508 2 1.726 21 15.621 121.42C2 1 Emeryson FJ 4

38 Pierre Guichard 2:17.670 8 0.162 22 15.783 121.28C2 2 Faccioli 8

30 Luc Deneve 2:18.014 8 0.344 23 16.127 120.98C1 1 Lotus 18 10

96 Malcom Wishart 2:18.406 6 0.392 24 16.519 120.64E2 1 Cooper T 65 9

18 Erik Justesen 2:18.958 7 0.552 25 17.071 120.16B2 4 U 2  MK 2 7

132 Colin Nursey 2:19.548 4 0.590 26 17.661 119.65C2 3 Lotus 18 8

21 Peter Mullen 2:20.589 7 1.041 27 18.702 118.76A 1 Osca FJ 8

15 Ian Phillips 2:21.073 7 0.484 28 19.186 118.36B2 5 BMC Mk I 8

40 Michael Ashley-Brown 2:24.883 5 3.810 29 22.996 115.24C2 4 Britannia FJ 6

4 Floris-Jan Hekker 2:25.180 8 0.297 30 23.293 115.01B2 6 Rayberg 8

64 Daniele Salodini 2:26.497 7 1.317 31 24.610 113.97A 2 Taraschi FJ 7

16 Guido Di Egidio 2:27.027 4 0.530 32 25.140 113.56A 3 Stanguellini 8

22 Richard Bishop-Miller 2:30.807 8 3.780 33 28.920 110.72B2 7 Autosport MK II 8

7 Duncan C . P. Rabagliati 2:34.197 7 3.390 34 32.310 108.28B2 8 Alexis HF I 8

59 Lars-Göran Sjöberg 2:35.302 2 1.105 35 33.415 107.51E1 15 Cooper T59 2

17 Heinz Stege  36 0.00B2 9 Elva 100 2

72 Gerald Ludwig  37 0.00E1 16 Brabham BT6 2

CARS # 17 & 72 - CANCELATION OF ALL LAP TIMES (DECISION 11 & 12)
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R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge - race 1
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

12 - 14 August 2016

Final results race 1

44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

Fastest InPos Nbr Name GapCls PICCar Total tim e
Avg.

Speed

55 Manfredo Rossi di Montelera1 -- 13 laps --E1 1 Lotus 22 26:51.695 2:02.433 2 134.67

181 Gregory Thornton2 0.729E1 2 Lotus 22 26:52.424 2:02.298 2 134.61

53 Philipp Buhofer3 7.961E1 3 Lola Mk V A 26:59.656 2:03.280 5 134.01

69 Stuart Roach4 9.898E1 4 Alexis Mk IV 27:01.593 2:03.433 4 133.85

89 Mark Pangborn5 10.572E1 5 Lotus 20B 27:02.267 2:03.250 5 133.79

56 Joao Paulo Campos Costa6 53.169E1 6 Lola Mk V 27:44.864 2:05.436 2 130.37

68 Bruno Weibel7 1:06.543D2 1 Lotus 20 27:58.238 2:06.291 5 129.33

140 Philippe Bonny8 1:24.814H 1 Tecno F3 1000cc 28:16.509 2:07.961 5 127.94

74 Iain Rowley9 1:31.767E1 7 Lola Mk V 28:23.462 2:08.829 5 127.42

54 Niklas Halusa10 1:36.012E1 8 Lotus 22 28:27.707 2:07.797 5 127.10

61 Jörgen Brynne11 1:39.066E1 9 Merlyn Mk 3 28:30.761 2:09.157 2 126.87

86 Caroline Abbou Ross i di Montelera12 2:01.443E1 10 Brabham BT6 28:53.138 2:11.952 11 125.24

33 Chris Drake13 2:10.774B2 1 Terrier MK 4 S 1 29:02.469 2:12.036 2 124.56

72 Gerald Ludwig14 -- 12 laps --E1 11 Brabham BT6 26:53.516 2:11.415 8 124.17

2 Michael Hibberd15 8.851B2 2 Lola Mk II 27:02.367 2:13.499 5 123.49

66 Sharon Adelman16 55.794E1 12 Brabham BT6 27:49.310 2:16.358 2 120.02

96 Malcom Wishart17 56.600E2 1 Cooper T 65 27:50.116 2:17.242 5 119.96

18 Erik Justesen18 58.211B2 3 U 2  MK 2 27:51.727 2:16.896 10 119.85

30 Luc Deneve19 1:14.117C1 1 Lotus 18 28:07.633 2:18.284 4 118.72

85 Peter Laier20 1:26.601E1 13 Lotus 22 28:20.117 2:15.941 10 117.85
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R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge - race 1
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

12 - 14 August 2016

Final results race 1

44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

Fastest InPos Nbr Name GapCls PICCar Total tim e
Avg.

Speed
21 Peter Mullen21 1:32.314A 1 Osca FJ 28:25.830 2:18.030 4 117.45

38 Pierre Guichard22 1:40.354C2 1 Faccioli 28:33.870 2:19.752 4 116.90

15 Ian Phillips23 1:48.076B2 4 BMC Mk I 28:41.592 2:19.507 12 116.38

16 Guido Di Egidio24 -- 11 laps --A 2 Stanguellini 26:52.273 2:23.834 7 113.91

132 Colin Nursey25 13.396C2 2 Lotus 18 27:05.669 2:20.447 4 112.97

4 Floris-Jan Hekker26 38.783B2 5 Rayberg 27:31.056 2:28.594 11 111.24

7 Duncan C . P. Rabagliati27 -- 10 laps --B2 6 Alexis HF I 27:38.710 2:32.562 2 100.66

49 Ivo Goeckmann28 -- 9 laps --D2 2 Jolus FJ 19:23.334 2:05.759 2 129.17

194 Johannes Kistler29 -- 8 laps --E1 14 Lotus 22 17:52.678 2:11.954 2 124.52

64 Daniele Salodini30 1:30.830A 3 Taraschi FJ 19:23.508 2:23.214 7 114.80

40 Michael Ashley-Brown31 1:43.312C2 3 Britannia FJ 19:35.990 2:22.151 4 113.58

79 Andrew Hibberd32 -- 7 laps --E1 15 Lotus 22 14:24.958 2:02.292 3 135.12

22 Richard Bishop-Miller33 -- 5 laps --B2 7 Autosport MK II 12:47.159 2:31.551 2 108.82

41 Peter Knöfel34 19.896C2 4 Emeryson FJ 13:07.055 2:16.686 3 106.07

23 Nick Taylor35 -- 4 laps --B2 8 Elva 100 13:38.350 2:23.816 2 81.61

59 Lars-Göran Sjöberg36 -- 2 laps --E1 16 Cooper T59 5:09.504 2:18.046 2 107.89

17 Heinz Stege37 -- 1 laps --B2 9 Elva 100 2:44.341 101.59
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R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge - race 1
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

12 - 14 August 2016

Final results race 1

44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = A

21 Peter Mullen  1 -- 12 laps -- O sca FJ 28:25.830 2:18.030 4

16 Guido Di Egidio  2 -- 11 laps -- Stanguellini 26:52.273 2:23.834 7

64 Daniele Salodini  3 -- 8 laps -- Taraschi FJ 19:23.508 2:23.214 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = B2

33 Chris Drake  1 -- 13 laps -- Terrier MK 4 S 1 29:02.469 2:12.036 2

2 Michael Hibberd  2 -- 12 laps -- Lola Mk II 27:02.367 2:13.499 5

18 Erik Justesen 49.360 3 49.360 U 2  MK 2 27:51.727 2:16.896 10

15 Ian Phillips 49.865 4 1:39.225 BMC  Mk I 28:41.592 2:19.507 12

4 Floris-Jan Hekker  5 -- 11 laps -- Rayberg 27:31.056 2:28.594 11

7 Duncan C . P. Rabagliati  6 -- 10 laps -- A lexis HF I 27:38.710 2:32.562 2

22 Richard Bishop-Miller  7 -- 5 laps -- A utosport MK II 12:47.159 2:31.551 2

23 Nick Taylor  8 -- 4 laps -- E lva 100 13:38.350 2:23.816 2

17 Heinz Stege  9 -- 1 laps -- E lva 100 2:44.341

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = C1

30 Luc Deneve  1 -- 12 laps -- Lotus 18 28:07.633 2:18.284 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = C2
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R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge - race 1
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

12 - 14 August 2016

Final results race 1

44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

38 Pierre Guichard  1 -- 12 laps -- Faccioli 28:33.870 2:19.752 4

132 Colin Nursey  2 -- 11 laps -- Lotus 18 27:05.669 2:20.447 4

40 Michael Ashley-Brown  3 -- 8 laps -- Britannia FJ 19:35.990 2:22.151 4

41 Peter Knöfel  4 -- 5 laps -- Emeryson FJ 13:07.055 2:16.686 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = D2

68 Bruno Weibel  1 -- 13 laps -- Lotus 20 27:58.238 2:06.291 5

49 Ivo Goeckmann  2 -- 9 laps -- Jolus FJ 19:23.334 2:05.759 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = E1

55 Manfredo Rossi di Montelera  1 -- 13 laps -- Lotus 22 26:51.695 2:02.433 2

181 Gregory Thornton 0.729 2 0.729 Lotus 22 26:52.424 2:02.298 2

53 Philipp Buhofer 7.232 3 7.961 Lola Mk V A 26:59.656 2:03.280 5

69 Stuart Roach 1.937 4 9.898 Alexis Mk IV 27:01.593 2:03.433 4

89 Mark Pangborn 0.674 5 10.572 Lotus 20B 27:02.267 2:03.250 5

56 Joao Paulo Campos Costa 42.597 6 53.169 Lola Mk V 27:44.864 2:05.436 2

74 Iain Rowley 38.598 7 1:31.767 Lola Mk V 28:23.462 2:08.829 5

54 Niklas Halusa 4.245 8 1:36.012 Lotus 22 28:27.707 2:07.797 5

61 Jörgen Brynne 3.054 9 1:39.066 Merlyn Mk 3 28:30.761 2:09.157 2

86 Caroline Abbou Rossi di Montelera 22.377 10 2:01.443 Brabham BT6 28:53.138 2:11.952 11
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R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge - race 1
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

12 - 14 August 2016

Final results race 1

44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

72 Gerald Ludwig  11 -- 12 laps -- Brabham BT6 26:53.516 2:11.415 8

66 Sharon Adelman 55.794 12 55.794 Brabham BT6 27:49.310 2:16.358 2

85 Peter Laier 30.807 13 1:26.601 Lotus 22 28:20.117 2:15.941 10

194 Johannes Kistler  14 -- 8 laps -- Lotus 22 17:52.678 2:11.954 2

79 Andrew Hibberd  15 -- 7 laps -- Lotus 22 14:24.958 2:02.292 3

59 Lars-Göran Sjöberg  16 -- 2 laps -- Cooper T59 5:09.504 2:18.046 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = E2

96 Malcom Wishart  1 -- 12 laps -- Cooper T  65 27:50.116 2:17.242 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = H

140 Philippe Bonny  1 -- 13 laps -- Tecno F3 1000cc 28:16.509 2:07.961 5
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R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge - race 2
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

12 - 14 August 2016

Final results race 2

44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

Fastest InPos Nbr Name GapCls PICCar Total tim e
Avg.

Speed

55 Manfredo Rossi di Montelera1 -- 11 laps --E1 1 Lotus 22 25:20.859 2:02.612 6 120.76

79 Andrew Hibberd2 0.217E1 2 Lotus 22 25:21.076 2:01.377 6 120.74

69 Stuart Roach3 3.891E1 3 Alexis Mk IV 25:24.750 2:02.951 4 120.45

56 Joao Paulo Campos Costa4 4.110E1 4 Lola Mk V 25:24.969 2:05.459 4 120.43

68 Bruno Weibel5 6.009D2 1 Lotus 20 25:26.868 2:04.952 7 120.28

49 Ivo Goeckmann6 6.158D2 2 Jolus FJ 25:27.017 2:05.169 5 120.27

54 Niklas Halusa7 9.402E1 5 Lotus 22 25:30.261 2:07.177 3 120.02

74 Iain Rowley8 9.594E1 6 Lola Mk V 25:30.453 2:08.885 3 120.00

33 Chris Drake9 9.784B2 1 Terrier MK 4 S 1 25:30.643 2:09.257 7 119.99

140 Philippe Bonny10 9.826H 1 Tecno F3 1000cc 25:30.685 2:08.045 7 119.98

86 Caroline Abbou Ross i di Montelera11 11.378E1 7 Brabham BT6 25:32.237 2:08.548 7 119.86

61 Jörgen Brynne12 12.018E1 8 Merlyn Mk 3 25:32.877 2:09.334 7 119.81

72 Gerald Ludwig13 12.837E1 9 Brabham BT6 25:33.696 2:09.830 7 119.75

66 Sharon Adelman14 15.931E1 10 Brabham BT6 25:36.790 2:15.334 3 119.51

23 Nick Taylor15 16.290B2 2 Elva 100 25:37.149 2:16.499 6 119.48

53 Philipp Buhofer16 28.694E1 11 Lola Mk V A 25:49.553 2:03.145 5 118.52

96 Malcom Wishart17 36.807E2 1 Cooper T 65 25:57.666 2:16.221 5 117.91

85 Peter Laier18 1:44.158E1 12 Lotus 22 27:05.017 2:15.704 6 113.02

15 Ian Phillips19 -- 10 laps --B2 3 BMC Mk I 25:23.287 2:17.133 6 109.61

21 Peter Mullen20 0.676A 1 Osca FJ 25:23.963 2:18.306 6 109.56

StewardSteward Steward
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R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge - race 2
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

12 - 14 August 2016

Final results race 2

44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

Fastest InPos Nbr Name GapCls PICCar Total tim e
Avg.

Speed
30 Luc Deneve21 1.163C1 1 Lotus 18 25:24.450 2:16.389 6 109.52

38 Pierre Guichard22 1.318C2 1 Faccioli 25:24.605 2:16.828 6 109.51

132 Colin Nursey23 2.713C2 2 Lotus 18 25:26.000 2:20.546 5 109.41

16 Guido Di Egidio24 6.372A 2 Stanguellini 25:29.659 2:25.019 6 109.15

4 Floris-Jan Hekker25 6.826B2 4 Rayberg 25:30.113 2:25.106 5 109.12

7 Duncan C . P. Rabagliati26 34.080B2 5 Alexis HF I 25:57.367 2:32.292 10 107.21

64 Daniele Salodini27 -- 8 laps --A 3 Taraschi FJ 25:25.404 2:21.465 5 87.56

181 Gregory Thornton28 -- 7 laps --E1 13 Lotus 22 14:23.407 2:01.940 6 135.36

18 Erik Justesen29 -- 6 laps --B2 6 U 2  MK 2 13:46.932 2:16.033 4 121.14

89 Mark Pangborn30 -- 3 laps --E1 14 Lotus 20B 6:52.366 2:05.246 2 121.47

2 Michael Hibberd31 -- 2 laps --B2 7 Lola Mk II 5:01.796 2:21.912 1 110.64

CA R # 53 - 25 SEC. DRIVE THROUGH SUBSTITUTE PENALTY -  OVERTAKING UNDER YELLOW
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Combined result - R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

12 - 14 August 2016
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.PROVISIONAL RESULT

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
timeCls PIC

Heat 1
Laps    time

Heat 2
Laps    timeCar

52:12.55455 Manfredo Rossi di Montelera1 26:51.69513 25:20.85911 24E1 1  Lotus 22

52:26.34369 Stuart Roach2 27:01.59313 25:24.75011 24E1 2  Alexis Mk IV

52:49.20953 Philipp Buhofer3 26:59.65613 25:49.55311 24E1 3  Lola Mk V A

53:09.83356 Joao Paulo Campos Costa4 27:44.86413 25:24.96911 24E1 4  Lola Mk V

53:25.10668 Bruno Weibel5 27:58.23813 25:26.86811 24D2 1  Lotus 20

53:47.194140 Philippe Bonny6 28:16.50913 25:30.68511 24H 1  Tecno F3 1000cc

53:53.91574 Iain Row ley7 28:23.46213 25:30.45311 24E1 5  Lola Mk V

53:57.96854 Niklas Halusa8 28:27.70713 25:30.26111 24E1 6  Lotus 22

54:03.63861 Jörgen Brynne9 28:30.76113 25:32.87711 24E1 7  Merly n Mk 3

54:25.37586 Caroline Abbou Rossi di Montelera10 28:53.13813 25:32.23711 24E1 8  Brabham BT6

54:33.11233 Chris Drake11 29:02.46913 25:30.64311 24B2 1  Terrier  MK 4 S 1

52:27.21272 Gerald Ludw ig12 26:53.51612 25:33.69611 23E1 9  Brabham BT6

53:26.10066 Sharon Adelman13 27:49.31012 25:36.79011 23E1 10  Brabham BT6

53:47.78296 Malcom Wishart14 27:50.11612 25:57.66611 23E2 1  Cooper T 65

55:25.13485 Peter Laier15 28:20.11712 27:05.01711 23E1 11  Lotus 22

53:32.08330 Luc Deneve16 28:07.63312 25:24.45010 22C1 1  Lotus 18

53:49.79321 Peter Mullen17 28:25.83012 25:23.96310 22A 1  Osca FJ

53:58.47538 Pierre Guichard18 28:33.87012 25:24.60510 22C2 1  Fac cioli

54:04.87915 Ian Phillips19 28:41.59212 25:23.28710 22B2 2  BMC Mk I

52:21.93216 Guido Di Egidio20 26:52.27311 25:29.65910 21A 2  Stanguellini

52:31.669132 Colin Nursey21 27:05.66911 25:26.00010 21C2 2  Lotus 18

53:01.1694 Floris-Jan Hekker22 27:31.05611 25:30.11310 21B2 3  Rayberg

41:15.831181 Gregory Thornton23 26:52.42413 14:23.4077 20E1 12  Lotus 22

44:50.35149 Ivo Goeckmann24 19:23.3349 25:27.01711 20D2 2  Jolus FJ

53:36.0777 Duncan C. P. Rabagliati25 27:38.71010 25:57.36710 20B2 4  Alexis HF I

39:46.03479 Andrew  Hibberd26 14:24.9587 25:21.07611 18E1 13  Lotus 22

41:38.65918 Erik Justesen27 27:51.72712 13:46.9326 18B2 5  U 2  MK 2

33:54.63389 Mark Pangborn28 27:02.26713 6:52.3663 16E1 14  Lotus 20B

44:48.91264 Daniele Salodini29 19:23.5088 25:25.4048 16A 3  Taraschi FJ

39:15.49923 Nick Taylor30 13:38.3504 25:37.14911 15B2 6  Elv a 100

32:04.1632 Michael Hibberd31 27:02.36712 5:01.7962 14B2 7  Lola Mk II

NOT CLASSIFIED                    Classif ication Limit (50% of 11 Laps) = 6 Laps

17:52.678194 Johannes Kistler 17:52.6788 8E1   Lotus 22

19:35.99040 Michael Ashley-Brow n 19:35.9908 8C2   Britannia FJ

12:47.15922 Richard Bishop-Miller 12:47.1595 5B2   Autosport MK II

13:07.05541 Peter Knöfel 13:07.0555 5C2   Emery son FJ
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Combined result - R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

12 - 14 August 2016
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.PROVISIONAL RESULT

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
timeCls PIC

Heat 1
Laps    time

Heat 2
Laps    timeCar

5:09.50459 Lars-Göran Sjöberg 5:09.5042 2E1   Cooper T59

2:44.34117 Heinz Stege 2:44.3411 1B2   Elv a 100

CA R # 53 - 25 SEC. DRIVE THROUGH SUBSTITUTE PENALTY -  OVERTAKING UNDER YELLOW
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Combined result - R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

12 - 14 August 2016
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = A

Car
53:49.79321 Peter Mullen1 28:25.83012 25:23.96310 22 Osca FJ

52:21.93216 Guido Di Egidio2 26:52.27311 25:29.65910 21 Stanguellini

44:48.91264 Daniele Salodini3 19:23.5088 25:25.4048 16 Taraschi FJ

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = B2

Car
54:33.11233 Chris Drake1 29:02.46913 25:30.64311 24 Terrier  MK 4 S 1

54:04.87915 Ian Phillips2 28:41.59212 25:23.28710 22 BMC Mk I

53:01.1694 Floris-Jan Hekker3 27:31.05611 25:30.11310 21 Rayberg

53:36.0777 Duncan C. P. Rabagliati4 27:38.71010 25:57.36710 20 Alexis HF I

41:38.65918 Erik Justesen5 27:51.72712 13:46.9326 18 U 2  MK 2

39:15.49923 Nick Taylor6 13:38.3504 25:37.14911 15 Elv a 100

32:04.1632 Michael Hibberd7 27:02.36712 5:01.7962 14 Lola Mk II

NOT CLASSIFIED                    Classif ication Limit (50% of 11 Laps) = 6 Laps

12:47.15922 Richard Bishop-Miller 12:47.1595 5 Autosport MK II

2:44.34117 Heinz Stege 2:44.3411 1 Elv a 100

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = C1

Car
53:32.08330 Luc Deneve1 28:07.63312 25:24.45010 22 Lotus 18

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = C2

Car
53:58.47538 Pierre Guichard1 28:33.87012 25:24.60510 22 Fac cioli

52:31.669132 Colin Nursey2 27:05.66911 25:26.00010 21 Lotus 18

NOT CLASSIFIED                    Classif ication Limit (50% of 11 Laps) = 6 Laps

19:35.99040 Michael Ashley-Brow n 19:35.9908 8 Britannia FJ

13:07.05541 Peter Knöfel 13:07.0555 5 Emery son FJ

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = D2

Car
53:25.10668 Bruno Weibel1 27:58.23813 25:26.86811 24 Lotus 20
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Combined result - R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

44. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2016
Lyoner Straße 16, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

12 - 14 August 2016
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

FIA-No: 5MH4J.DEU.030616

44:50.35149 Ivo Goeckmann2 19:23.3349 25:27.01711 20 Jolus FJ

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = E1

Car
52:12.55455 Manfredo Rossi di Montelera1 26:51.69513 25:20.85911 24 Lotus 22

52:26.34369 Stuart Roach2 27:01.59313 25:24.75011 24 Alexis Mk IV

52:49.20953 Philipp Buhofer3 26:59.65613 25:49.55311 24 Lola Mk V A

53:09.83356 Joao Paulo Campos Costa4 27:44.86413 25:24.96911 24 Lola Mk V

53:53.91574 Iain Row ley5 28:23.46213 25:30.45311 24 Lola Mk V

53:57.96854 Niklas Halusa6 28:27.70713 25:30.26111 24 Lotus 22

54:03.63861 Jörgen Brynne7 28:30.76113 25:32.87711 24 Merly n Mk 3

54:25.37586 Caroline Abbou Rossi di Montelera8 28:53.13813 25:32.23711 24 Brabham BT6

52:27.21272 Gerald Ludw ig9 26:53.51612 25:33.69611 23 Brabham BT6

53:26.10066 Sharon Adelman10 27:49.31012 25:36.79011 23 Brabham BT6

55:25.13485 Peter Laier11 28:20.11712 27:05.01711 23 Lotus 22

41:15.831181 Gregory Thornton12 26:52.42413 14:23.4077 20 Lotus 22

39:46.03479 Andrew  Hibberd13 14:24.9587 25:21.07611 18 Lotus 22

33:54.63389 Mark Pangborn14 27:02.26713 6:52.3663 16 Lotus 20B

NOT CLASSIFIED                    Classif ication Limit (50% of 11 Laps) = 6 Laps

17:52.678194 Johannes Kistler 17:52.6788 8 Lotus 22

5:09.50459 Lars-Göran Sjöberg 5:09.5042 2 Cooper T59

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = E2

Car
53:47.78296 Malcom Wishart1 27:50.11612 25:57.66611 23 Cooper T 65

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = H

Car
53:47.194140 Philippe Bonny1 28:16.50913 25:30.68511 24 Tecno F3 1000cc

CA R # 53 - 25 SEC. DRIVE THROUGH SUBSTITUTE PENALTY -  OVERTAKING UNDER YELLOW
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